Tariff Schedule of Canada

Pursuant to Article 2.4.2 and paragraph 1 of Annex 2-B, the following staging categories apply to the elimination or reduction of customs duties by Canada:

With respect to goods of Chapters 1 through 97 of the Harmonised System as at January 1, 2016, that provide for an MFN rate of customs duty and that are not listed in this Schedule of Canada, duties on these originating goods shall be eliminated entirely and these goods shall be duty-free on the date that this Agreement enters into force.

Tariff Item (Jan 1, 2016)	Description	Base Rate	Staging Category
0105.11.22	Broilers for domestic production: Over access commitment		Е
0105.94.92	Other: Over access commitment		E
0105.99.12	Turkeys: Over access commitment		E
0207.11.92	Other: Over access commitment		Е
0207.12.92	Other: Over access commitment		Е
0207.13.92	Other: Over access commitment, bone in		Е
0207.13.93	Other: Over access commitment, boneless		Е
0207.14.22	Livers: Over access commitment		E
0207.14.92	Other: Over access commitment, bone in		Е
0207.14.93	Other: Over access commitment, boneless		E
0207.24.12	Canner pack: Over access commitment		Е
0207.24.92	Other: Over access commitment		Е
0207.25.12	Canner pack: Over access commitment		E
0207.25.92	Other: Over access commitment		Е
0207.26.20	Over access commitment, bone in	1 11 11	Е
0207.26.30	Over access commitment, boneless		Е
0207.27.12	Livers: Over access commitment		Е
0207.27.92	Other: Over access commitment, bone in		Е
0207.27.93	Other: Over access commitment, boneless		Е